# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5981168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT H. WILSON	12/19/2019
MATTEO IAVICOLI	12/20/2019
GREG ETTENSON	12/23/2019
KEITH ALSBERG	12/30/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOOP LABORATORIES, LLC	
Street Address:	939 WEST LAKE STREET	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29708789

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122698000

**Email:** ddeuerling@ngelaw.com, patents@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030834-8017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL R. TURNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Turner/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_8017#page1.tif source=Assignment\_8017#page2.tif

PATENT 505934449 REEL: 051922 FRAME: 0101

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Scott H. Wilson of 1916 W. Huron St., Chicago, Illinois 60622; Matteo Iavicoli of 833 N. Clark St., #814, Chicago, IL 60610; Greg Ettenson of 208 S. Meadowlark St., Austin, TX 78734; and Keith Alsberg of 533F Chicago Avenue, Evanston, IL 60202; all in the United States of America, hereby sell and assign to Loop Laboratories, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 939 West Lake Street, Chicago, IL 60607, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "INHALANT DISPENSER" invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, which was filed on October 9, 2019, and assigned Serial No. 29/708,789, and any and all other applications therefor or arising therefrom, including all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and all original and reissued patents granted on any such application, and all divisions and continuations of any such application, including the subject matter or any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, registered designs and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in any foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Design or Utility Model Registration to Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent, registered design and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto so	et my hand on * 12/19/1019
	Scott H. Wilson
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	et my hand on
	Metter Terrisli
· <del>`````</del>	Matteo Iavicoli
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	ot my hand on
	Gry Elleuson
	Greg Ettenson
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	t my hand on 12-30-19.  Kpith Allsberg